
University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Season Statistics ( Apr 26, 2024)

Overall record: 11-12  • B1G: 6-5  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-3  • Away: 5-5  • Neutral: 0-4

vs National ranked: 2-5  •

vs ranke Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour B1G 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Chelsea Bluestein 4-5 3-5 1-0 0-0 --- 1-4 2-0 0-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 4-5

Daianne Hayashida 16-10 11-7 5-3 5-2 11-7 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L1 4-3

Pia Kranholdt 12-13 9-8 3-5 5-3 --- --- --- 7-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 0-0 L1 3-4

Jessica Matthews 3-10 0-7 3-3 0-7 --- --- --- --- --- 0-7 0-0 0-0 L9 0-9

Vipasha Mehra 8-7 8-7 0-0 4-2 --- --- --- 1-3 5-4 2-0 0-0 0-0 L2 2-3

Barbora Pokorna 16-8 11-7 5-1 5-4 --- --- 7-6 2-0 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-5

Marisa Schmidt 13-5 13-5 0-0 6-1 --- 12-1 1-4 --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 W2 5-1

Nikita Vishwase 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-2 --- --- 0-1 0-1 0-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 W2 2-6

Totals 75-64 58-52 17-12 26-21 11-7 13-5 10-1 10-9 7-9 7-11 1-3 0-0

Percentage .540 .527 .586 .553 .611 .722 .476 .526 .438 .389 .250 .000

vs ranke Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour B1G 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Chelsea Bluestein/Daianne Hayashida 1-4 0-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L4 1-4

Pia Kranholdt/Barbora Pokorna 15-8 11-7 4-1 3-4 1-0 4-6 6-1 0-0 0-0 L2 4-6

Daianne Hayashida/Jessica Matthews 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Daianne Hayashida/Marisa Schmidt 4-2 4-2 0-0 1-0 --- 3-2 1-0 0-0 0-0 W2 4-2

Vipasha Mehra/Nikita Vishwase 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

Marisa Schmidt/Nikita Vishwase 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-6 --- 0-1 2-6 0-0 0-0 W1 2-7

Jessica Matthews/Vipasha Mehra 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L5 1-5

Chelsea Bluestein/Vipasha Mehra 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Daianne Hayashida/Vipasha Mehra 5-3 5-3 0-0 4-3 5-3 --- --- 1-1 0-0 W1 5-3

Pia Kranholdt/Marisa Schmidt 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Daianne Hayashida/Nikita Vishwase 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Vipasha Mehra/Barbora Pokorna 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Totals 34-35 27-32 7-3 11-17 7-13 9-12 11-7 1-1 0-0

Percentage .493 .458 .700 .393 .350 .429 .611 .500 .000



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Season Statistics ( Apr 26, 2024)

Date Opponent Score Overall B1G Nat'l Reg'l

9/22-24/23 Charlotte Invitational  (Charlotte, N.C.)

9/30 - 10/1/23 ITA All-American Championships  (Cary, N.C.)

10/12-15/23 ITA Midwest Region Championship  (Lawrence, Kan.)

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast W 5-2 1-0 0-0

1/20/24 at Notre Dame L 1-6 1-1 0-0

1/27/24 vs Clemson L 3-4 1-2 0-0

1/28/24 vs Alabama L 2-4 1-3 0-0

2/3/24 vs Kansas State L 1-4 1-4 0-0

2/4/24 at Denver L 1-4 1-5 0-0

2/9/24 MEMPHIS W 4-0 2-5 0-0

2/9/24 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 5-2 3-5 0-0

2/16/24 at Iowa State W 5-2 4-5 0-0

2/18/24 DRAKE W 6-1 5-5 0-0

2/23/24 #52 OREGON L 3-4 5-6 0-0 #60

* 3/2/24 at Indiana W 6-1 6-6 1-0 #66

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska W 4-2 7-6 2-0

* 3/23/24 #34 ILLINOIS W 4-2 8-6 3-0 #75

* 3/24/24 #35 NORTHWESTERN L 1-4 8-7 3-1 #75

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin L 0-4 8-8 3-2 #62

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota L 1-4 8-9 3-3 #62

* 4/9/24 RUTGERS W 5-2 9-9 4-3 #73

* 4/12/24 #16 OHIO STATE L 1-4 9-10 4-4 #61

* 4/14/24 PENN STATE W 4-0 10-10 5-4 #61

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan L 0-4 10-11 5-5 #65

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State W 4-1 11-11 6-5 #65

4/25/24 vs Penn State L 3-4 11-12 6-5 #65

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour B1G 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l

Jessica Matthews 3-6 1-5 2-1 0-2 0-4 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0

Chelsea Bluestein 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0

Daianne Hayashida 13-10 10-8 3-2 6-3 5-5 3-3 2-0 1-1 0-0

Barbora Pokorna 15-9 11-8 4-1 3-5 1-1 4-6 6-1 0-0 0-0

Pia Kranholdt 16-9 12-8 4-1 4-5 1-0 5-7 6-1 0-0 0-0

Vipasha Mehra 7-12 7-12 0-0 4-6 6-11 1-1 --- 1-1 0-0

Marisa Schmidt 7-10 7-10 0-0 3-7 --- 4-4 3-6 0-0 0-0

Nikita Vishwase 3-9 3-9 0-0 2-6 0-2 0-1 3-6 0-0 0-0

No player 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Totals 34-35 27-32 7-3 11-17 7-13 9-12 11-7 1-1 0-0

Percentage .493 .458 .700 .393 .350 .429 .611 .500 .000



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Team Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Singles Doubles

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

1/13/24..... at Florida Gulf Coast W 5-2 W W L W L W u W W

1/20/24..... at Notre Dame L 1-6 L L W L L L L L W

1/27/24..... vs Clemson L 3-4 W W L L W L L L W

1/28/24..... vs Alabama L 2-4 W L L W L u L L L

2/3/24...... vs Kansas State L 1-4 L L L L u u u W W

2/4/24...... at Denver L 1-4 u L L L W u L L W

2/9/24...... MEMPHIS W 4-0 W u W u u W W W u

2/9/24...... NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 5-2 W W W W L W L L W

2/16/24..... at Iowa State W 5-2 L W W W L Wf L W Wf

2/18/24..... DRAKE W 6-1 L W W W W . W W .

2/23/24..... #52 OREGON L 3-4 W W L L L W L L u

* 3/2/24...... at Indiana W 6-1 W W W W W L L W W

* 3/10/24..... at #75 Nebraska W 4-2 u W W W W L L L u

* 3/23/24..... #34 ILLINOIS W 4-2 W W W W u L W L L

* 3/24/24..... #35 NORTHWESTERN L 1-4 L W L u u L L u L

* 3/29/24..... at #29 Wisconsin L 0-4 L u L u u L L W L

* 3/31/24..... at Minnesota L 1-4 u u L L L L u W W

* 4/9/24...... RUTGERS W 5-2 W W W W W L L L u

* 4/12/24..... #16 OHIO STATE L 1-4 u L L L u L W L W

* 4/14/24..... PENN STATE W 4-0 W W u u W u W W L

* 4/20/24..... at #2 Michigan L 0-4 u u u L L L W L L

* 4/22/24..... at Michigan State W 4-1 W u W W u W L u L

4/25/24..... vs Penn State L 3-4 L W L L L W W L W



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Chelsea Bluestein

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/22-24/23 vs Wisconsin Kaja Jacobson Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-2

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 2 Julia Andreach Lost 0-6, 4-6

1/27/24 vs Clemson 2 Christina Mayorova Won 7-5, 2-6, 7-6 (7-3)

1/28/24 vs Alabama 2 Petra Sedlackova Lost 3-6, 6-4, 3-6

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 2 Veronika Kulhava Lost 3-6, 2-6

2/4/24 at Denver 2 Britt Pursell Lost 2-6, 7-5, 2-6

2/9/24 Memphis 3 Emily Meyer Won 6-3, 6-2

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 3 Nataly Ninova Won 6-3, 6-4

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 4 Uxia Martinez Lost 1-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/22-24 vs Wisconsin Ariel Johnson/Ellison Reynoldson Won 8-7 (1-0)/Daianne Hayashi

9/22-24 vs Charlotte Ruxi Schech/Sara Suchankova Lost 3-6/Daianne Hayashida

1/27/24 vs Clemson 1 Jenna Thompson/Eleni Louka Lost 1-6/Daianne Hayashida

1/28/24 vs Alabama 2 Petra Sedlackova/Anna Parkhomenko Lost 4-5/Daianne Hayashida

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 1 Veronika Kulhava/Tereza Polakova - 4-3, unf./Daianne Hayashid

2/4/24 at Denver 1 Britt Pursell/Burguete Beltran Lost 3-6/Daianne Hayashida

2/9/24 Memphis 1 Camila Soares/Monique Woog Won 6-3/Vipasha Mehra

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 1 Erika Dimitriev/Nataly Ninova Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Daianne Hayashida

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/22-24/23 vs Wisconsin Ariel Johnson Won 6-3, 2-6, 6-2

9/22-24/23 vs Charlotte Ruxi Schech Lost 4-6, 4-6

9/22-24/23 vs Kansas State Maria Santos Won 6-1, 6-1

9/30 - 10/1/ vs Clemson 128 Cristina Mayorova Won 6-4, 6-3

9/30 - 10/1/ vs Austin Peay t-6 Jana Leder Lost 4-6, 4-6

10/12-15/23 vs Kansas State t-6 Manami Ukita Won 7-5, 6-2

10/12-15/23 vs Arkansas t-1 Anet Koskel Won 6-0, 6-0

10/12-15/23 vs Oklahoma t-8 Dana Guzman Lost 0-6, 1-6

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 1 Fanny Norin Won 6-2, 6-2

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 1 Page Freeman Lost 3-6, 2-6

1/27/24 vs Clemson 1 Eleni Louka Won 6-2, 6-4

1/28/24 vs Alabama 1 Loudmilla Bencheikh Won 6-2, 6-0

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 1 Vanessa Suarez Lost 6-4, 3-6, 3-6

2/4/24 at Denver 1 Burguete Beltran - 3-6, 7-5, 2-4, unf.

2/9/24 Memphis 1 Leonie Moeller Won 6-4, 6-4

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 1 Erika Dimitriev Won 6-0, 6-1

2/16/24 at Iowa State 1 Anna Kuearum Lost 3-6, 1-6

2/18/24 Drake 1 Ines Stehpani Lost 6-7, 4-6

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 1 Sophie Luescher Won 6-2, 7-6 (10-8)

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 1 Nicole Teodosescu Won 6-4, 6-4

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 1 Raphaelle Lacasse - 6-7 (6-8), 7-5, 4-3, unf.

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-4

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 1 Maria Shusharina Lost 1-6, 2-6

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 1 Maria Sholokhova (78/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 1 Mia Piepert - 6-7 (6-8), 6-1, 1-0, unf.

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 1 Yana Gurevich Won 6-2, 2-6, 6-2

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 1 Irina Cantos (15/-) - 5-7, 4-3, unf.

* 4/14/24 Penn State 1 Sofiya Chekhylstova Won 6-3, 6-3

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 1 Kari Miller (3/-) - 5-7, 0-3, unf.

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 1 Liisa Vehvilainen Won 6-2, 6-4

4/25/24 vs Penn State 1 Sofiya Chekhylstova Lost 4-6, 4-6



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Daianne Hayashida

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/22-24 vs Wisconsin Ariel Johnson/Ellison Reynoldson Won 8-7 (1-0)/Chelsea Bluestei

9/22-24 vs Charlotte Ruxi Schech/Sara Suchankova Lost 3-6/Chelsea Bluestein

10/12-1 vs Central Arkansas t-3 Sumomo Hamnaga/V. Vimuktananda Won 8-0/Jessica Matthews

10/12-1 vs Drake t-1 O. Parkins Godwin/Ines Stehpani Won 8-3/Jessica Matthews

10/12-1 vs Oklahoma t-8 Dana Guzman/Alina Shcherbinina Lost 1-8/Jessica Matthews

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 2 Jordana Ossa/Madeleine Joffe Won 6-2/Marisa Schmidt

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 2 Julia Andreach/Yashna Yellayi Lost 4-6/Marisa Schmidt

1/27/24 vs Clemson 1 Jenna Thompson/Eleni Louka Lost 1-6/Chelsea Bluestein

1/28/24 vs Alabama 2 Petra Sedlackova/Anna Parkhomenko Lost 4-5/Chelsea Bluestein

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 1 Veronika Kulhava/Tereza Polakova - 4-3, unf./Chelsea Bluestein

2/4/24 at Denver 1 Britt Pursell/Burguete Beltran Lost 3-6/Chelsea Bluestein

2/9/24 Memphis 2 Emily Meyer/Alice Amendola Won 6-3/Marisa Schmidt

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 2 Diana Lukyanova/Isabella Righi Lost 1-6/Marisa Schmidt

2/18/24 Drake 2 Darinka Stepan/Mille Haagensen Won 6-4/Marisa Schmidt

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 3 Candela Aparisi/Karin Young - 1-5, unf./Marisa Schmidt

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 3 Li Hsin Lin/Sarah L'Allier Won 6-4/Marisa Schmidt

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 3 Isabel A. Gallego/Lucy Loy - 4-3, unf./Marisa Schmidt

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser/Alice Xu (47/-) Won 6-2/Vipasha Mehra

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 1 Christina Hand/Justine Leong (50/-) Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 1 Maria Sholokhova/Alina Mukhortova Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 3 Zeyneb Sarioglan/Aiva Schmitz Won 6-4/Nikita Vishwase

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 3 Amira Badawi/Naomi Karki - 6-5, unf./Nikita Vishwase

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 1 Irina Cantos/Luciana Perry Won 7-6 (9-7)/Vipasha Mehra

* 4/14/24 Penn State 1 Sofiya Chekhylstova/Karly Friedland Won 7-6 (7-5)/Vipasha Mehra

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 1 Piper Charney/Reese Miller Won 6-4/Vipasha Mehra

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 1 Liisa Vehvilainen/Ayshe Can Lost 3-6/Vipasha Mehra

4/25/24 vs Penn State 1 Sofiya Chekhylstova/Olivia Dorner Won 6-2/Vipasha Mehra



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Pia Kranholdt

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/22-24/23 vs Wisconsin Ava Martin Won 7-6 (3-0), 6-2

9/22-24/23 vs Charlotte Ares Teixido Garcia Lost 3-6, 1-6

9/22-24/23 vs Kansas State Tereza Polakova Lost 6-7 (0-4), 4-6

10/12-15/23 vs Arkansas t-6 Kacie Harvey Won 6-2, 7-5

10/12-15/23 vs Oklahoma State t-3 Kristina Novak Lost 1-6, 1-6

10/12-15/23 vs Oral Roberts t-E Arina Sorokina Won 6-0, 6-1

10/12-15/23 vs Nebraska t-E Lucy Loy Lost 1-6, 4-6

10/12-15/23 vs Oklahoma t-E Ava Catanzarite Lost 2-6, 3-6

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 6 Madeleine Joffe Won 6-2, 6-2

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 6 Nibi Ghosh Lost 1-6, 1-6

1/27/24 vs Clemson 6 Leigh Van Zyl Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-2, 4-6

1/28/24 vs Alabama 6 Anna Parkhomenko - 2-6, unf.

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 6 Maria Santos - 3-6, 7-5, 1-4, unf.

2/4/24 at Denver 6 Claudia Martinez de - 6-3, 6-7 (7-4), 3-1, unf.

2/9/24 Memphis 6 Micah Pierce Won 6-2, 6-1

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 5 Reagan Welch Lost 4-6, 6-2, 0-1 (10-12)

2/16/24 at Iowa State 4 Gala Arangio Won 7-5, 6-4

2/18/24 Drake 4 Darinka Stepan Won 6-1, 6-3

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 5 Karin Young Lost 6-4, 3-6, 5-7

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 4 Lene Mari Hovda Won 2-6, 7-6 (7-3), 1-0 (10-6)

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 4 Maja Pietrowicz Won 6-7 (4-7), 7-6 (7-4), 6-4

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 4 Kasia Treiber Won 6-4, 6-1

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 4 Sydney Pratt - 6-1, 4-4, unf.

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 4 Xinyu Cai - 7-5, unf.

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 4 Emma Belluomini Lost 2-6, 3-6

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 4 Mai Nguyen Won 6-3, 6-4

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 4 Shelly Berezynak Lost 1-6, 1-6

* 4/14/24 Penn State 4 Yvonne Zuffova - 6-2, 3-6, 3-1, unf.

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 4 Lily Jones (77/-) Lost 6-4, 0-6, 0-6

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 4 Natalie Stasney Won 7-5, 7-5

4/25/24 vs Penn State 4 Jordina Cegarra Lost 4-6, 6-3, 1-6



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Pia Kranholdt

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/22-24 vs Wisconsin Kaja Jacobson/Ava Martin Won 8-6/Barbora Pokorna

9/22-24 vs Charlotte Lucia Aranda/Shona Nakano Won 7-6 (5-0)/Barbora Pokorna

9/22-24 vs Kansas State Tereza Polakova/Aleen Quamar Won 6-2/Barbora Pokorna

10/12-1 vs Tulsa t-3 Lily Hutchings/Maria Berlanga Won 8-7 (3-0)/Barbora Pokorna

10/12-1 vs Nebraska t-1 Maja Pietrowicz/Lucy Loy Lost 4-8/Barbora Pokorna

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 3 Ida Ferding/Paloma Goldsmith Won 6-3/Barbora Pokorna

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 3 Nibi Ghosh/Bojana Pozder Won 5-2/Barbora Pokorna

1/27/24 vs Clemson 3 Alina Tsyurpalevych/Sophia Hatton Won 6-4/Barbora Pokorna

1/28/24 vs Alabama 3 Margaux Maguet/Ola Pitak Lost 1-6/Barbora Pokorna

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 3 Jillian Harkin/Charlotte Keitel Won 6-2/Barbora Pokorna

2/4/24 at Denver 3 Alice Otis/Claudia Martinez de Won 6-0/Barbora Pokorna

2/9/24 Memphis 3 Miriam Grosman/Leonie Moeller - 5-4, unf./Barbora Pokorna

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 3 Reagan Welch/Jenna Horne Won 6-1/Barbora Pokorna

2/16/24 at Iowa State 2 Ashlee Narker/Valeska San Martin Won 7-5/Barbora Pokorna

2/18/24 Drake 1 Ines Stehpani/Rebecca Ehn Won 7-6/Barbora Pokorna

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 2 Jo-Yee Chan/Sophie Luescher Lost 1-6/Barbora Pokorna

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 2 Lene Mari Hovda/Elisabeth Dunac Won 6-4/Barbora Pokorna

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 2 Anifisa Danilchenko/Anna Zamburek Lost 2-6/Barbora Pokorna

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 2 Josie Frazier/Kida Ferrari Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Barbora Pokorna

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 2 Britany Lau/Maria Shusharina - 6-5, unf./Barbora Pokorna

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 2 Xinyu Cai/Ellison Reynoldson Won 6-2/Barbora Pokorna

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 2 Sofia Pizzoni/Sofia Pinto Won 7-6 (7-2)/Marisa Schmidt

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 2 Tara Chilton/Minchae Kim Lost 4-6/Marisa Schmidt

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 2 Sydni Ratliff/Audrey Spencer Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Barbora Pokorna

* 4/14/24 Penn State 2 Olivia Dorner/Yvonne Zuffova Won 6-3/Barbora Pokorna

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 2 Julia Fliegner/Lily Jones Lost 4-6/Barbora Pokorna

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 2 Marley Lambert/Natalie Stasney - 5-3, unf./Barbora Pokorna

4/25/24 vs Penn State 2 Jordina Cegarra/Alina Lebedeva Lost 3-6/Barbora Pokorna



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Jessica Matthews

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/22-24/23 vs Kansas State Jillian Harkin Lost 6-7 (0-6), 2-6

9/22-24/23 vs Charlotte Shona Nakano Won 6-2, 3-6, 1-0 (9-0)

9/22-24/23 vs Wisconsin Kaja Jacobson Won 7-6 (5-0), 3-6, 1-0 (6-0)

10/12-15/23 vs Kansas City 128 Tuana Tinaztepe Won 7-5, 6-1

10/12-15/23 vs North Dakota t-6 Nore Heinitz Lost 3-6, 6-4, 0-1 (0-4)

10/12-15/23 vs Tulsa t-E Saniya Singh Lost 4-6, 6-7 (0-3)

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 6 Sarah L'Allier Lost 1-6, 3-6

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 6 Maria Taranova Lost 6-3, 3-6, 0-6

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 6 Alice Xu Lost 2-6, 4-6

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 6 Britany Lau Lost 2-6, 0-6

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 6 Rose Garcia Gross Lost 2-6, 5-7

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 6 Sofia Pizzoni Lost 1-6, 1-6

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 6 Audrey Spencer Lost 4-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

10/12-1 vs Central Arkansas t-3 Sumomo Hamnaga/V. Vimuktananda Won 8-0/Daianne Hayashida

10/12-1 vs Drake t-1 O. Parkins Godwin/Ines Stehpani Won 8-3/Daianne Hayashida

10/12-1 vs Oklahoma t-8 Dana Guzman/Alina Shcherbinina Lost 1-8/Daianne Hayashida

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 2 Maralgoo Chogsomjav/Manami Ukita Won 6-4/Vipasha Mehra

2/4/24 at Denver 2 Louise Wikander/Caroline Driscoll Lost 5-7/Vipasha Mehra

2/16/24 at Iowa State 1 Anna Kuearum/Isabella Dunlap Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 1 Tilde Jagare/Uxia Martinez Lost 1-6/Vipasha Mehra

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 1 Lara Schneider/Nicole Teodosescu Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 1 Raphaelle Lacasse/Maja Pietrowicz Lost 1-6/Vipasha Mehra



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Vipasha Mehra

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 4 Isabella Colmenares Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-3

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 4 Bojana Pozder Lost 1-6, 0-6

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 4 Tereza Polakova Lost 3-6, 6-3 (8-6), 1-6

2/4/24 at Denver 4 Caroline Driscoll Lost 0-6, 6-4, 4-6

2/9/24 Memphis 5 Alice Amendola - 5-7, 5-4, unf.

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 6 Jenna Horne Won 6-4, 6-0

2/16/24 at Iowa State 5 Valeska San Martin Lost 6-7 (11-9), 6-3, 0-1 (7-10)

2/18/24 Drake 5 Nicole Lee Won 7-6, 6-1

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 6 Candela Aparisi Won 4-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 5 Magda Swierczynska Won 6-3, 6-1

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 5 Anna Zamburek Won 6-1, 6-3

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 5 Kida Ferrari - 6-4, 3-6, 3-4, unf.

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 5 Kiley Rabjohns - 6-7, 1-0, unf.

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 5 Ariel Johnson - 4-6, unf.

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 5 Zeyneb Sarioglan Lost 5-7, 2-6

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 5 Jackeline Lopez Won 7-5, 7-5

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 5 Teah Chavez - 7-5, 3-6, unf.

* 4/14/24 Penn State 5 Karly Friedland Won 6-0, 2-6, 6-0

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 5 Piper Charney (110/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 5 Ayshe Can - 6-2, 4-6, 4-2, unf.

4/25/24 vs Penn State 5 Karly Friedland Lost 6-0, 4-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 1 Isabella Colmenares/Fanny Norin - unf./Nikita Vishwase

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 1 Page Freeman/Carrie Beckman Lost 1-6/Nikita Vishwase

1/28/24 vs Alabama 1 Anne Marie Hiser/Loudmilla Bencheikh Lost 4-6/Nikita Vishwase

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 2 Maralgoo Chogsomjav/Manami Ukita Won 6-4/Jessica Matthews

2/4/24 at Denver 2 Louise Wikander/Caroline Driscoll Lost 5-7/Jessica Matthews

2/9/24 Memphis 1 Camila Soares/Monique Woog Won 6-3/Chelsea Bluestein

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 1 Erika Dimitriev/Nataly Ninova Lost 4-6/Chelsea Bluestein

2/16/24 at Iowa State 1 Anna Kuearum/Isabella Dunlap Lost 4-6/Jessica Matthews

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 1 Tilde Jagare/Uxia Martinez Lost 1-6/Jessica Matthews

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 1 Lara Schneider/Nicole Teodosescu Lost 4-6/Jessica Matthews

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 1 Raphaelle Lacasse/Maja Pietrowicz Lost 1-6/Jessica Matthews

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser/Alice Xu (47/-) Won 6-2/Daianne Hayashida

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 1 Christina Hand/Justine Leong (50/-) Lost 4-6/Daianne Hayashida

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 1 Maria Sholokhova/Alina Mukhortova Lost 4-6/Daianne Hayashida

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 1 Anali Kocevar/Emma Belluomini - 6-6 (6-5), unf./Barbora Pok

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 1 Yana Gurevich/Mai Nguyen Lost 5-7/Barbora Pokorna

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 1 Irina Cantos/Luciana Perry Won 7-6 (9-7)/Daianne Hayashi

* 4/14/24 Penn State 1 Sofiya Chekhylstova/Karly Friedland Won 7-6 (7-5)/Daianne Hayashi

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 1 Piper Charney/Reese Miller Won 6-4/Daianne Hayashida

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 1 Liisa Vehvilainen/Ayshe Can Lost 3-6/Daianne Hayashida

4/25/24 vs Penn State 1 Sofiya Chekhylstova/Olivia Dorner Won 6-2/Daianne Hayashida



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Barbora Pokorna

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/22-24/23 vs Wisconsin Ellison Reynoldson Won 6-3, 6-4

9/22-24/23 vs Charlotte Sara Suchankova Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0 (7-0)

9/22-24/23 vs Kansas State Jillian Harkin Won 7-6 (5-0), 6-2

10/12-15/23 vs SIU Edwardsville t-6 Jordan Schifano Won 6-3, 7-6 (6-0)

10/12-15/23 vs Oklahoma t-1 Ava Catanzarite Lost 4-6, 3-6

10/12-15/23 vs Oklahoma t-E Zdena Safarova Won 7-6 (8-0), 6-3

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 5 Paloma Goldsmith Lost 6-7 (7-4), 4-6

1/27/24 vs Clemson 5 Sophia Hatton Won 6-2, 6-4

1/28/24 vs Alabama 4 Ola Pitak Won 6-3, 6-3

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 5 Maralgoo Chogsomjav - 2-6, 7-6, 3-2, unf.

2/4/24 at Denver 5 Alice Otis Won 6-3, 6-1

2/9/24 Memphis 4 Monique Woog - 6-2, 4-6, 1-1, unf.

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 4 Isabella Righi Won 6-0, 6-1

2/16/24 at Iowa State 3 Ashlee Narker Won 6-2, 7-5

2/18/24 Drake 3 Rebecca Ehn Won 6-2, 6-0

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 3 Jo-Yee Chan Lost 6-7 (6-8), 6-4, 0-6

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 3 Li Hsin Lin Won 6-2, 6-1

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 3 Isa A. Gallego Won 7-5, 6-1

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 3 Josie Frazier Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-4

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 3 Christina Hand Lost 1-6, 2-6

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 3 Taylor Cataldi Lost 3-6, 1-6

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 3 Aiva Schmitz Lost 6-2, 4-6, 3-6

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 3 Amira Badawi Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-3

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 3 Sydni Ratliff (113/-) Lost 3-6, 1-6

* 4/14/24 Penn State 3 J Cegarra Ramirez - 5-7, 6-1, 3-0, unf.

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 3 Julia Fliegner (24/-) - 1-6, 6-6, unf.

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 3 Issey Purser Won 6-3, 6-2

4/25/24 vs Penn State 3 Olivia Dorner Lost 7-5, 2-6, 0-6



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Barbora Pokorna

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/22-24 vs Wisconsin Kaja Jacobson/Ava Martin Won 8-6/Pia Kranholdt

9/22-24 vs Charlotte Lucia Aranda/Shona Nakano Won 7-6 (5-0)/Pia Kranholdt

9/22-24 vs Kansas State Tereza Polakova/Aleen Quamar Won 6-2/Pia Kranholdt

10/12-1 vs Tulsa t-3 Lily Hutchings/Maria Berlanga Won 8-7 (3-0)/Pia Kranholdt

10/12-1 vs Nebraska t-1 Maja Pietrowicz/Lucy Loy Lost 4-8/Pia Kranholdt

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 3 Ida Ferding/Paloma Goldsmith Won 6-3/Pia Kranholdt

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 3 Nibi Ghosh/Bojana Pozder Won 5-2/Pia Kranholdt

1/27/24 vs Clemson 3 Alina Tsyurpalevych/Sophia Hatton Won 6-4/Pia Kranholdt

1/28/24 vs Alabama 3 Margaux Maguet/Ola Pitak Lost 1-6/Pia Kranholdt

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 3 Jillian Harkin/Charlotte Keitel Won 6-2/Pia Kranholdt

2/4/24 at Denver 3 Alice Otis/Claudia Martinez de Won 6-0/Pia Kranholdt

2/9/24 Memphis 3 Miriam Grosman/Leonie Moeller - 5-4, unf./Pia Kranholdt

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 3 Reagan Welch/Jenna Horne Won 6-1/Pia Kranholdt

2/16/24 at Iowa State 2 Ashlee Narker/Valeska San Martin Won 7-5/Pia Kranholdt

2/18/24 Drake 1 Ines Stehpani/Rebecca Ehn Won 7-6/Pia Kranholdt

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 2 Jo-Yee Chan/Sophie Luescher Lost 1-6/Pia Kranholdt

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 2 Lene Mari Hovda/Elisabeth Dunac Won 6-4/Pia Kranholdt

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 2 Anifisa Danilchenko/Anna Zamburek Lost 2-6/Pia Kranholdt

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 2 Josie Frazier/Kida Ferrari Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Pia Kranholdt

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 2 Britany Lau/Maria Shusharina - 6-5, unf./Pia Kranholdt

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 2 Xinyu Cai/Ellison Reynoldson Won 6-2/Pia Kranholdt

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 1 Anali Kocevar/Emma Belluomini - 6-6 (6-5), unf./Vipasha Me

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 1 Yana Gurevich/Mai Nguyen Lost 5-7/Vipasha Mehra

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 2 Sydni Ratliff/Audrey Spencer Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Pia Kranholdt

* 4/14/24 Penn State 2 Olivia Dorner/Yvonne Zuffova Won 6-3/Pia Kranholdt

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 2 Julia Fliegner/Lily Jones Lost 4-6/Pia Kranholdt

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 2 Marley Lambert/Natalie Stasney - 5-3, unf./Pia Kranholdt

4/25/24 vs Penn State 2 Jordina Cegarra/Alina Lebedeva Lost 3-6/Pia Kranholdt



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Marisa Schmidt

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 2 Jordana Ossa Won 6-3, 6-2

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 3 Yashna Yellayi Won 6-3, 6-2

1/27/24 vs Clemson 3 Jenna Thompson Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (5-7)

1/28/24 vs Alabama 3 Margaux Maguet Lost 1-6, 7-6 (7-3), 4-6

2/3/24 vs Kansas State 3 Charlotte Keitel Lost 1-6, 6-7 (1-7)

2/4/24 at Denver 3 Louise Wikander Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6

2/9/24 Memphis 2 Camila Soares - 1-6, 7-5, unf.

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 2 Diana Lukyanova Won 6-1, 6-0

2/16/24 at Iowa State 2 Isabella Dunlap Won 6-2, 3-6, 1-0 (10-3)

2/18/24 Drake 2 Mille Haagensen Won 6-2, 2-6, 1-0 (13-11)

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 2 Nine Geissler Won 6-3, 6-3

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 2 Elisabeth Dunac Won 6-1, 6-2

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 2 Anifisa Danilchenko Won 6-2, 6-1

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 2 Mckenna Schaefbauer Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-3)

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 2 Justine Leong (88/-) Won 6-0, 6-2

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 2 Alina Mukhortova - 6-3, 3-6, unf.

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 2 Anali Kocevar - 4-6, 6-1, 5-0, unf.

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 2 Tara Chilton Won 6-2, 6-2

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 2 Luciana Perry (47/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6

* 4/14/24 Penn State 2 Olivia Dorner Won 6-2, 6-0

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 2 Gala Mesochoritou (56/-) - 2-6, 4-5, unf.

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 2 Matilde Morais - 6-4, 2-6, 3-0, unf.

4/25/24 vs Penn State 2 Yvonne Zuffova Won 6-3, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 2 Jordana Ossa/Madeleine Joffe Won 6-2/Daianne Hayashida

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 2 Julia Andreach/Yashna Yellayi Lost 4-6/Daianne Hayashida

1/27/24 vs Clemson 2 Christina Mayorova/Leigh Van Zyl Lost 4-6/Nikita Vishwase

2/9/24 Memphis 2 Emily Meyer/Alice Amendola Won 6-3/Daianne Hayashida

2/9/24 Northern Illinois 2 Diana Lukyanova/Isabella Righi Lost 1-6/Daianne Hayashida

2/18/24 Drake 2 Darinka Stepan/Mille Haagensen Won 6-4/Daianne Hayashida

2/23/24 #52 Oregon 3 Candela Aparisi/Karin Young - 1-5, unf./Daianne Hayashid

* 3/2/24 at Indiana 3 Li Hsin Lin/Sarah L'Allier Won 6-4/Daianne Hayashida

* 3/10/24 at #75 Nebraska 3 Isabel A. Gallego/Lucy Loy - 4-3, unf./Daianne Hayashid

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 3 Kasia Treiber/Mckenna Schaefbauer Lost 4-6/Nikita Vishwase

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 3 Sydney Pratt/Neena Feldman Lost 2-6/Nikita Vishwase

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 3 Rose Garcia Gross/Taylor Cataldi Lost 2-6/Nikita Vishwase

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 2 Sofia Pizzoni/Sofia Pinto Won 7-6 (7-2)/Pia Kranholdt

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 2 Tara Chilton/Minchae Kim Lost 4-6/Pia Kranholdt

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 3 Alessia Cau/Madeline Atway Won 6-4/Nikita Vishwase

* 4/14/24 Penn State 3 J Cegarra Ramirez/Alina Lebedeva Lost 3-6/Nikita Vishwase

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 3 Kari Miller/Bayley Sheinin Lost 1-6/Nikita Vishwase

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 3 Matilde Morais/Nicole Conard Lost 3-6/Nikita Vishwase

4/25/24 vs Penn State 3 Yvonne Zuffova/Karly Friedland Won 7-5/Nikita Vishwase



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Apr 26, 2024)

Nikita Vishwase

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 3 Ida Ferding Lost 6-2, 5-7 (5-10), 0-1

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 5 Akari Matsuno Lost 1-6, 2-6

1/27/24 vs Clemson 4 Alina Tsyurpalevych Lost 1-6, 5-7

1/28/24 vs Alabama 5 Anne Marie Hiser Lost 0-6, 1-6

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 6 Minchae Kim Lost 0-6, 3-6

* 4/14/24 Penn State 6 Alina Lebedeva - 5-7, 5-5, unf.

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 6 Reese Miller Lost 4-6, 3-6

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 6 Nicole Conard Won 6-4, 6-4

4/25/24 vs Penn State 6 Alina Lebedeva Won 6-2, 5-7, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

1/13/24 at Florida Gulf Coast 1 Isabella Colmenares/Fanny Norin - unf./Vipasha Mehra

1/20/24 at Notre Dame 1 Page Freeman/Carrie Beckman Lost 1-6/Vipasha Mehra

1/27/24 vs Clemson 2 Christina Mayorova/Leigh Van Zyl Lost 4-6/Marisa Schmidt

1/28/24 vs Alabama 1 Anne Marie Hiser/Loudmilla Bencheikh Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra

* 3/23/24 #34 Illinois 3 Kasia Treiber/Mckenna Schaefbauer Lost 4-6/Marisa Schmidt

* 3/24/24 #35 Northwestern 3 Sydney Pratt/Neena Feldman Lost 2-6/Marisa Schmidt

* 3/29/24 at #29 Wisconsin 3 Rose Garcia Gross/Taylor Cataldi Lost 2-6/Marisa Schmidt

* 3/31/24 at Minnesota 3 Zeyneb Sarioglan/Aiva Schmitz Won 6-4/Daianne Hayashida

* 4/9/24 Rutgers 3 Amira Badawi/Naomi Karki - 6-5, unf./Daianne Hayashid

* 4/12/24 #16 Ohio State 3 Alessia Cau/Madeline Atway Won 6-4/Marisa Schmidt

* 4/14/24 Penn State 3 J Cegarra Ramirez/Alina Lebedeva Lost 3-6/Marisa Schmidt

* 4/20/24 at #2 Michigan 3 Kari Miller/Bayley Sheinin Lost 1-6/Marisa Schmidt

* 4/22/24 at Michigan State 3 Matilde Morais/Nicole Conard Lost 3-6/Marisa Schmidt

4/25/24 vs Penn State 3 Yvonne Zuffova/Karly Friedland Won 7-5/Marisa Schmidt


